TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of Montreal, as Administrative Agent		10/19/2009	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allen Systems Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	1333 Third Avenue South	
City:	Naples	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34102	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1163171	DOCU/TEXT
Registration Number:	1349090	CONTROLMANAGER
Registration Number:	1531766	
Registration Number:	1730799	JCLPREP
Registration Number:	1945519	ESW
Registration Number:	2317113	PRO/JCL
Registration Number:	2392701	ASG-METHODMANAGER
Registration Number:	2617007	INFO/X
Registration Number:	2996310	ASG-TMON
Registration Number:	2781593	ASG-ROCHADE
Registration Number:	2797420	ASG-KNOWLEDGEWAVE
Registration Number:	2601192	ASG
Registration Number:	2700435	ASG SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3572636	ASG-SAFARI

REEL: 004099 FRAME: 0662 900148118

TRADEMARK

3190224 **ITEXCHANGE** Registration Number: **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** (312)706-8248 Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 3127018352 Email: zbeal@mayerbrown.com, ipdocket@mayerbrown.comCorrespondent Name: Erick J. Palmer P. O. Box 2828 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 606902828 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09147102 EJP NAME OF SUBMITTER: Erick J. Palmer Signature: /ejp/ 11/18/2009 Date:

Total Attachments: 2

source=RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST ALLEN TRADEMARKS OCTOBER 19 2009#page1.tif source=RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST ALLEN TRADEMARKS OCTOBER 19 2009#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004099 FRAME: 0663

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, BANK OF MONTREAL, as Administrative Agent, with principal offices at 111 W. Monroe St., 10th Floor East, Chicago, Illinois 60603 (the "Administrative Agent") holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of Allen Systems Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with principal offices at 1333 Third Avenue South, Naples, Florida 34102 (the "Grantor"), pursuant to a certain security agreement between the Administrative Agent and the Grantor, recoded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 6, 2007 at Reel 003595 / Frame 0337 (the "Intellectual Property Agreement");

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, the Administrative Agent hereby releases its security interest and all of its right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations as granted under the Intellectual Property Agreement, if any. The Administrative Agent agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as the Grantor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks on this 12 day of October, 2009.

BANK OF MONTREAL, as Administrative Agent

By: Mame: Months
Title: Meeter

TRADEMARK REEL: 004099 FRAME: 0664

SCHEDULE I
Trademarks (Reel 3595/Frame 0337)

Mark	Registration (Application) No.	Registration (Filing) Date
DOCU/TEXT	1163171	07/28/1981
CONTROLMANAGER	1349090	07/16/1985
The second secon	1531766	03/28/1989
JCLPREP	1730799	11/10/1992
ESW	1945519	01/02/1996
PRO/JCL	2317113	02/08/2000
ASG-METHODMANAGER	2392701	10/10/2000
INFO/X	2617007	09/10/2002
ASG-TMON	2996310	09/20/2005
ASG-ROCHADE	2781593	11/11/2003
ASG-KNOWLEDGEWAVE	2797420	12/23/2003
ASG	2601192	07/30/2002
ASG SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS	2700435	03/25/2003
ASG-SAFARI	3572636	02/10/2009
ITEXCHANGE	3190224	12/26/2006

9236346

RECORDED: 11/19/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004099 FRAME: 0665